not include a pro forma balance sheet.  The pro forma adjustments were prepared applying the rules established by the
Securities and Exchange Commission in Article 11 of Regulation S-X.

The historical financial information included in the column entitled “Partnership” was derived from the unaudited
income statement included in the Partnership’s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarterly period ended June 30,
2011.

The unaudited pro forma combined financial information is based on assumptions that the Partnership believes are
reasonable under the circumstances and are intended for informational purposes only. Actual results may differ from
the estimates and assumptions used. The unaudited pro forma combined financial information is not necessarily
indicative of the financial results that would have occurred if the transaction described above had taken place as of
January 1, 2011, nor is it necessarily indicative of future consolidated results.

Edgar Filing: Regency Energy Partners LP - Form 8-K

4

Regency Energy Partners LP
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Consolidated Income Statement

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2011
(in thousands except unit data and per unit data)

Partnership
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

REVENUES
Gas sales $ 242,887 $ - $ 242,887
NGL sales 256,339 - 256,339
Gathering, transportation and other fees 163,653 - 163,653
Net realized and unrealized loss from
derivatives (9,256 ) - (9,256 )
Other 20,127 - 20,127
   Total revenues 673,750 - 673,750

OPERATING COSTS AND EXPENSES
Cost of sales 475,736 - 475,736
Operation and maintenance 67,556 - 67,556
General and administrative 36,660 - 36,660
Loss on asset sales, net 181 - 181
Depreciation and amortization 80,739 - 80,739
   Total operating costs and expenses 660,872 - 660,872

OPERATING INCOME 12,878 - 12,878

   Income from unconsolidated affiliates 55,975 4,793 a 60,768
   Interest expense, net (44,696 ) (4,200 ) b (48,896 )
   Other income and deductions, net 5,055 - 5,055
INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES 29,212 593 29,805
   Income tax expense 70 - 70
NET INCOME $ 29,142 $ 593 $ 29,735
   Net income attributable to
noncontrolling interest (524 ) - (524 )
NET INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE TO
REGENCY ENERGY PARTNERS LP $ 28,618 $ 593 $ 29,211

Amounts attributable to Series A
Preferred Units 3,988 3,988
General partner's interest, including IDR 2,842 2,946
Limited partners' interest in net loss $ 21,788 $ 22,277

Basic and diluted income per unit:
Amount allocated to common units $ 21,788 $ 22,277
Weighted average number of common
units outstanding 140,135,219 8,500,001 c 145,817,540

Edgar Filing: Regency Energy Partners LP - Form 8-K

5

Basic income per common unit $ 0.16 $ 0.15
Diluted income per common unit $ 0.14 $ 0.14

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated income statement

Edgar Filing: Regency Energy Partners LP - Form 8-K